(Official Form	1) (10/05)									
		Uni	ted States Northern I	Bankr District	ruptcy of Florio	Court da				Voluntary Petition
Name of Debto WAK, Inc.	or (if individua	ıl, enter Last	t, First, Middle):			Name of	Joint De	btor (Spo	ouse) (Last, Fir	t, Middle):
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):							he Joint Debto and trade name	r in the last 8 years (s):		
Last four digits 59-361973 (Complete EI	N or other Tax II	No. (if mor	e than one, stat	e all) Last fou	r digits of	f Soc. Sec	c./Complete EI	N or other Tax ID No. (if more than one, state all)
Street Address of 8130 Pens Pensacola	acola Boul		City, and State):		ZIP Code		ddress of	Joint De	btor (No. & Sti	reet, City, and State): ZIP Code
					32534					
County of Residence Escambia	dence or of the	Principal P	Place of Business:			County	of Reside	nce or of	the Principal I	Place of Business:
Mailing Addres	s of Debtor (if	f different fr	om street address	s):		Mailing	Address	of Joint E	Debtor (if differ	ent from street address):
				_	ZIP Code	_				ZIP Code
Location of Prin (if different from			Debtor	l						'
Type of Debtor	r (Form of Org	ganization)	Natur	re of Busin	ess	1		Chapter	of Bankrupto	y Code Under Which
(Cl	heck one box)	Dahtara)	(Check al	l applicable	boxes.)			the l	Petition is File	d (Check one box)
Corporation		,	☐ Single Asset	Real Estat		d Chaj	oter 7	Cha	pter 11	☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding
☐ Partnership			in 11 U.S.C. ☐ Railroad	§ 101 (511	3)	☐ Chaj	oter 9	☐ Cha	pter 12	☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
	otor is not one of this box and prequested below.	rovide the	☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank			☐ Ch	apter 13		of a Poleigh Nominam Proceeding	
State type of		,					Na	ture of Debts	(Check one box)	
			Nonprofit On under 26 U.S	rganization S.C. § 501(qualified c)(3)	☐ Cons	sumer/No	n-Busine	ss	Business
	Fil	ling Fee (Ch	leck one box)						Chapter 1	1 Debtors
Full Filing I	Fee attached					Check o		nall busin	ess debtor as d	efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
attach signe	d application t	for the court	Applicable to ind 's consideration of	ertifying th	at the debt	or Debi	Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).			
			ents. Rule 1006(lole to chapter 7 in			Check if	Check if:			
			's consideration.						contingent liques 1 contin	idated debts owed to non-insiders
Statistical/Adm										THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Debtor estin		er any exemp	railable for distrib pt property is exc creditors.				paid, ther	e will be	no funds	
Estimated Num		rs								
1- 49		100- 20 199 99	00- 1000- 99 5,000	5001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000		50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000		
Estimated Asset		#100.00	1. \$500.001		00.001	110,000,001	#50.000	. 001	W. d	
\$0 to \$50,000	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,00 \$500,0			00,001 to S million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000 \$100 n		More than \$100 million	
]		
Estimated Debts	s \$50,001 to	\$100,00	1 to \$500,001	to \$1.00	00,001 to	\$10,000,001 to	\$50,000	.001 to	More than	
\$50,000	\$100,000	\$500,00 \$500,0			million	\$50 million	\$100 n	nillion	\$100 million	
	Ш	1 1			ш	LJ			\Box	i .

(Official Form 1) (10/05) FORM B1, Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): **Voluntary Petition** WAK, Inc. (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Date Filed: Location Where Filed: Northern District of Florida, Pensacola Division 04-31576-WSS 4/02/05 Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: 06-30150-WSS 3/24/06 William A. Kenter Judge: Relationship: Northern District of Florida, Pensacola Division stockholder, director, president William Shulman Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by §342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code. Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Date Exhibit C **Certification Concerning Debt Counseling** by Individual/Joint Debtor(s) Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public ☐ I/we have received approved budget and credit counseling during health or safety? the 180-day period preceding the filing of this petition. ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. ☐ I/we request a waiver of the requirement to obtain budget and credit counseling prior to filing based on exigent circumstances. No (Must attach certification describing.) **Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes) Venue** (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Statement by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property Check all applicable boxes. Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.

(Official Form 1) (10/05)

FORM B1, Page 3

Name of Debtor(s):

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by \$342(b) of the Bankruptcy Code.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

 \mathbf{X}

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney

X /s/ David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida Bar Number

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida Bar Number 0894044

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

David E. Bailey, Jr., Attorney at Law

Firm Name

400 North Pace Boulevard Pensacola, FL 32505

Address

Email: davebai@aol.com

(850) 434-0253 Fax: (850) 434-0255

Telephone Number

September 15, 2006

Date

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ WAK, Inc.

Signature of Authorized Individual

WAK, Inc.

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

September 15, 2006

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

WAK, Inc.

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code.

 Certified copies of the documents required by §1515 of title 11 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to §1511 of title 11, United States Code, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19B is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Λ

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

WAK, Inc.			Case No.	
	Debto	r	Chapter_	11
	Exhibit "A" to Volur	•		
 If any of debtor's securities a SEC file number is59-361 		2 of the Securiti	es Exchange	e Act of 1934, the
 The following financial data i 9-15-06 	s the latest available informat	ion and refers to	debtor's co	ondition on
a. Total assets	·	\$	0.00	
b. Total debts (including de	ebts listed in 2.c.,below)	\$	0.00	Approximate
c. Debt securities held by r	more than 500 holders.			number of holders
secured / / unsecure	d / / subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
secured / / unsecure	d / / subordinated / /	\$	0.00	0
secured / / unsecure		-		0
	d / / subordinated / /	\$		
secured / / unsecure	d / / subordinated / / d / / subordinated / /	\$ \$	0.00	0
secured / / unsecure secured / / unsecure	d / / subordinated / / d / / subordinated / / d / / subordinated / /	\$ \$	0.00	0

Comments, if any:

Case is being filed on an emergency basis and the asset section and the liability sections are being left blank at zero because the exact amounts are unknown as of 9-15-06.

3. Brief description of debtor's business:

Commercial Printing - promotional type products

4. List the name of any person who directly or indirectly owns, controls, or holds, with power to vote, 5% or more of the voting securities of debtor:

William A. Kenter

Form 4 (10/05)

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Florida

In re	WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, indicate that by stating "a minor child" and do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Allied Waste Co. P. O. Box 9001632 Louisville, KY 40290	Allied Waste Co. P. O. Box 9001632 Louisville, KY 40290	garbage service	, ,	287.15
APO Health Inc. 3590 Ocean Side Road Oceanside, NY 11572	APO Health Inc. 3590 Ocean Side Road Oceanside, NY 11572	supplies		54.00
Bell South P. O. Box 70529 Charlotte, NC 28272	Bell South P. O. Box 70529 Charlotte, NC 28272	Telephone service		355.66
Buffalo Rock Company P. O. Box 2247 Birmingham, AL 35202	Buffalo Rock Company P. O. Box 2247 Birmingham, AL 35202	Coffee supplies		109.85
CIT Small Business Lending 1075 Loop Road Atlanta, GA 30337	CIT Small Business Lending 1075 Loop Road Atlanta, GA 30337	Unsecured defficiency regarding equipment purchase		184,614.37
Clark Finishing 2807 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808	Clark Finishing 2807 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808	outside contractor service		4,573.75
Emerald Coast Plumbing 4848 Hawkins Drive Milton, FL 32571	Emerald Coast Plumbing 4848 Hawkins Drive Milton, FL 32571	Plumbing service		2,500.00
Express Services, Inc. P. O. Box 268951 Oklahoma City, OK 73126	Express Services, Inc. P. O. Box 268951 Oklahoma City, OK 73126	supplies		197.72
Florida Department of Revenue 5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399	Florida Department of Revenue 5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399	Sales Tax		4,376.82
Gulf Power Company 1 Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520	Gulf Power Company 1 Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520	electric utility		222.61

n re	WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Heidelberg, USA, Inc. 1000 Gutenberg Drive Kennesaw, GA 30144	Heidelberg, USA, Inc. 1000 Gutenberg Drive Kennesaw, GA 30144	unsecured deficiency regarding equipment purchase		103,611.00
Landrum Staffing P. O. Box 15700 Pensacola, FL 32514	Landrum Staffing P. O. Box 15700 Pensacola, FL 32514	Fees for temporary employees		2,006.52
Mac Papers 5525 Commerce Building, West Mobile, AL 36619	Mac Papers 5525 Commerce Building, West Mobile, AL 36619	paper supplies		18,296.50
PCE Computers P. O. Box 34300 Pensacola, FL 32507	PCE Computers P. O. Box 34300 Pensacola, FL 32507	equipment lease		2,016.42
Rycoline Products LLC 5330 Snapfinger Woods Drive Decatur, GA 30035	Rycoline Products LLC 5330 Snapfinger Woods Drive Decatur, GA 30035	printing supplies		1,540.19
Superior Inc. 300 A Shirley Way, Southwest Atlanta, GA 30336	Superior Inc. 300 A Shirley Way, Southwest Atlanta, GA 30336			3,331.12
Wilson, Harrell, Smith Farrington & Ford P. O. Drawer 13430 Pensacola, FL 32591	Wilson, Harrell, Smith Farrington & Ford P. O. Drawer 13430 Pensacola, FL 32591	attorneys fees		18,000.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	September 15, 2006	Signature	/s/ WAK, Inc.	
			WAK, Inc.	
			President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

In re	WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COM	PENSATION OF ATTOR	RNEY FOR DI	EBTOR(S)
	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy compensation paid to me within one year before the rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplat	e filing of the petition in bankruptcy	, or agreed to be pai	id to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	12,405.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have receive	ved	\$	12,405.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2.	5 1,039.00 of the filing fee has been paid.			
3.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	No	,405 from debtor 2,000 from Ja vte 12,405 is initial retainer to urt approval.		s at \$225 per hour subject to
4.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
5.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed c	ompensation with any other person	unless they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed com- copy of the agreement, together with a list of the			
	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to Representation of the debtor in adversary procee to [Other provisions as needed] Negotiations with secured creditors reaffirmation agreements and appliations of the provisions of the provisi	dings and other contested bankrupto s to reduce to market value; ications as needed; preparati	ey matters; exemption plann	ing; preparation and filing of
7.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclose Representation of the debtors in any any other adversary proceeding.			ces, relief from stay actions or
		CERTIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement ankruptcy proceeding.	of any agreement or arrangement for	or payment to me fo	r representation of the debtor(s) in
Dated	: September 15, 2006	/s/ David E. Baile David E. Bailey, J David E. Bailey, J 400 North Pace B Pensacola, FL 32 (850) 434-0253 F davebai@aol.con	r. Florida Bar Nui Ir., Attorney at La Joulevard 505 Fax: (850) 434-025	mber 0894044 w

In re WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
	Debtor	., Chapter	11
LIST OF	F EQUITY SECURITY I	HOLDERS	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security h			0(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
William A. Kenter 4101 Brittany Place Pensacola, FL 32504	Common Stock	100%	fee simple
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY Of I, the President of the corporation nation foregoing List of Equity Security Holders	amed as the debtor in this case, dec	clare under penalty	of perjury that I have read the
Date September 15, 2006	Signature_ <i>ls/\</i>	WAK, Inc.	
		K, Inc. ident	
Penalty for making a false statement or conce	ealing property: Fine of up to \$500 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571		ent for up to 5 years or both.

In re	WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	
	VEDIE	TCATION OF CREDITOR M	ATDIV	
	VEKIF	ICATION OF CREDITOR M	AIKIA	
I, the Pr	resident of the corporation named as t	the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the	attached list of	creditors is true and correct to
the best	of my knowledge.			
Date:	September 15, 2006	/s/ WAK, Inc.		
		WAK, Inc./President		
		Signer/Title		

WAK, Inc. 8130 Pensacola Boulevard Pensacola, FL 32534

Express Services, Inc. P. O. Box 268951 Oklahoma City, OK 73126 Wilson, Harrell, Smith Farrington &Fo P. O. Drawer 13430 Pensacola, FL 32591

David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida Bar Number Florida Department of Revenue David E. Bailey, Jr., Attorney at Law 400 North Pace Boulevard Pensacola, FL 32505

5050 West Tennessee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Allied Waste Co. P. O. Box 9001632 Louisville, KY 40290 Gulf Power Company 1 Energy Place Pensacola, FL 32520

APO Health Inc. 3590 Ocean Side Road Oceanside, NY 11572

Heidelberg, USA, Inc. 1000 Gutenberg Drive Kennesaw, GA 30144

Bell South P. O. Box 70529 Charlotte, NC 28272

Landrum Staffing P. O. Box 15700 Pensacola, FL 32514

Buffalo Rock Company P. O. Box 2247 Birmingham, AL 35202

Mac Papers 5525 Commerce Building, West Mobile, AL 36619

CIT Small Business Lending 1075 Loop Road Atlanta, GA 30337

PCE Computers P. O. Box 34300 Pensacola, FL 32507

Clark Finishing 2807 Mercy Drive Orlando, FL 32808 Rycoline Products LLC 5330 Snapfinger Woods Drive Decatur, GA 30035

Emerald Coast Plumbing 4848 Hawkins Drive Milton, FL 32571

Superior Inc. 300 A Shirley Way, Southwest Atlanta, GA 30336

In re	WAK, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter 11	
	CORPOR	RATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)	
or recu corpor	usal, the undersigned counsel for ration(s), other than the debtor or	WAK, Inc. in the above captioned ac	dges to evaluate possible disqualification tion, certifies that the following is a (are) directly own(s) 10% or more of any class fort under FRBP 7007.1:	
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
Septe	mber 15, 2006	/s/ David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida Ba	ır Number	
Date		David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida Bar N	lumber 0894044	
		Signature of Attorney or Litiga	nt	
		Counsel for WAK, Inc. David E. Bailey, Jr., Attorney at I	_aw	
		400 North Pace Boulevard		
		Pensacola, FL 32505	re.	
		(850) 434-0253 Fax:(850) 434-025 davebai@aol.com	วจ	